 EV3908+8002-00A
 IEEE 802.3at PoE Powered
Device (PD)  EV Board
EV3908+8002-00A Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
3/15/2018 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2018 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION
EV3908+8002-00A is designed as the Power

Qty Ref Value Discription Package Manufacturer Manufacturer P/N
1 C1 0.1uF
Ceramic Cap. 100V
X7R
1206 muRata
GRM319R72A104KA01
L
1 C2 100uF 100V Electrolytic DIP
1 C3 2.2uF
Ceramic Cap. 100V
X7R
1210 muRata
GRM32ER72A224KA3
5L
1 C4 4.7uF Ceramic Cap. 25V X7R 1206 TDK C3216X7R1E475K
2 C5 0.1uF Ceramic Cap. 50V X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H104K
2 C6,C10 NS
1 C7 10nF Ceramic Cap. 50V X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H103K
1 C8,C11 0.1uF
Ceramic Cap. 100V
X7R
0805 TDK C2012X7R2A104K
1 C9 330pF Ceramic Cap. 50V X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H331K
1 C12 1nF
Ceramic Cap. 2000V
X7R
1812 TDK C4520X7R3D102K
2 C13,C19 1nF Ceramic Cap. 50V X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H102K
2 C14,C15 47uF Ceramic Cap. 10V X5R 1210 TDK C3225X5R1C475K
1 C16 470uF 16V Electrolytic DIP
1 C17 33nF Ceramic Cap. 50V X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H333K
1 C18 470pF Ceramic Cap. 50V X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H471K
1 C20 22nF Ceramic Cap. 50V X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H223K
1 C21 1uF Ceramic Cap. 16V X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1C105K
1 R1 24.9k Film Resistor 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0724K9L
1 R2 178k Film Resistor 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07178KL
1 R3 357 Film Resistor 1% 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-07357RL
1 R4 NS
3
R5,R6,R
30,R35
100k Film Resistor 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-07100KL
1 R7 0 Film Resistor 5% 1206 Yageo RC1206JR-070RL
1 R8 51k Film Resistor 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-0751KL
1 R9 470 Film Resistor 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-07470RL
1 R10 82.5k Film Resistor 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0782K5L
1 R11 499k Film Resistor 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07499KL
3
R12,R32,
R33
10k Film Resistor 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
1 R13 910k Film Resistor 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-07910KL
3
R14,R15,
R16
30k Film Resistor 5% 0805 Yageo RC0805JR-0730KL
2 R17,R26 5.1 Film Resistor 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-075R1L
2 R18,R29 1k Film Resistor 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-071KL
1 R19 50mΩ Strip Resistor 1% 1206 CYNTEC RL1632H-R050-FN
2 R20,R34 NS
1 R21 200 Film Resistor 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-07200RL
1 R22 510 Film Resistor 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-07510RL
EV3908+8002-00A –IEEE 802.3AT POE POWERED DEVICE (PD)  EV BOARD
EV3908+8002-00A Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 5
3/15/2018 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2018 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EV3908+8002-00A BILL OF MATERIALS (continued)
Qty Ref Value Discription Package Manufacturer Manufacturer P/N
1 R23 470k Film Resistor 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-07470KL
1 R24 10 Film Resistor 5% 0805 Yageo RC0805JR-0710RL
1 R25 3k Film Resistor 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-073KL
1 R27 976 Film Resistor 1% 0603  RC0603FR-07976RL
1 R28 205 Film Resistor 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07204RL
1 R31 30.1k Film Resistor 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0730K1L
1 D1 58V DIODE ZENER 58V SMA Diodes Inc SMAJ58A
1 D2 10V DIODE ZENER 10V SOD-123 Diodes Inc BZT52C10
1 D3 BAV21
Switching Diode 200V